hundred seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($117 ,500). (See Rehabilitation Plan, Exhibit 
A.) Owners' application calls for the maintenance of the Historic Property according to 
established preservation standards, which is estimated will cost approximately one thousand two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250) annually (See Maintenance Plan, Exhibit B). 

The State of California has adopted the ''Mills Aet" (California Government Code Sections · 
50280-50290, and California Revenue & Taxation Code, Article 1.9 [Section 439 efseq.]) 
authorizing local governments to enter into agreements with property Owners to reduce their